Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Robert Bruce Elkins,II 11/07/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Corning Cable Systems LLC					
Street Address:	800 17th Street NW				
City:	HICKORY				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	28603				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 12260		12266	991		
Application Number: 12266991 CORRESPONDENCE DATA X					
Fax Number:(828)901-5206Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:607-974-7010Email:proctormm@corning.comCorrespondent Name:CORNING INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT, SP-TI-Address Line 4:CORNING, NEW YORK 14831					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			HI08-010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			C. Keith Montgomery		
Total Attachments: 2 source=HI08_010_POA#page1.tif source=HI08_010_POA#page2.tif					

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Robert Bruce Elkins II, et al

Serial No.:

Filed:

For:

BI-DIRECTIONAL CABLE ASSEMBLY WITH BEND-IMPROVED FIBER TETHER

COMBINED CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) and POWER OF ATTORNEY

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b)

CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC, a North Carolina corporation, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of an assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above. A true copy of the unrecorded Assignment is attached hereto.

The undersigned has reviewed the above referenced assignment of the patent application identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0801

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC, the assignee of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the accompanying application for United States Letters Patent entitled **BI-DIRECTIONAL CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH BEND IMPROVED FIBER TETHER** and executed by Robert Bruce Elkins II, Johannes Ian Greveling, Stephen Robert Horan Jr. 11/07/08, 11/07/08 and on 11/07/08 and respectively, appoints the practitioners associated with the Customer Number provided below (i.e., the practitioners associated with the Intellectual Property Department, Corning Cable Systems LLC) to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. Please direct all correspondence to **C. Keith Montgomery** at the address associated with that Customer Number.

Customer Number: 21495

CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC

By Timsthy A. aberles

Date: November 07, 2008

Timothy J. Åberle Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0802